Net income  $   426.6   6.11  $   407.2   6.32   (0.21)   4.7

Significant Legal Expenses

31.0   0.44

-   -   0.44
Deferred tax benefit of Significant Legal
Expenses

(6.9)   (0.10)

-   -   (0.10)

  Significant Legal Expenses net of deferred tax
benefit

24.1   0.35

-   -   0.35

Adjusted net income  $   450.7   6.46  $   407.2   6.32   0.14   10.7

Diluted earnings per share:
As reported  $   1.65  $   1.52   8.6
After-tax impact of Significant Legal Expenses  $   0.09  $   -
Adjusted  $   1.74  $   1.52   14.5

Weighted average diluted shares outstanding:

259.1

267.2

For
the
26
Weeks
Ended
August
2 August
3
2019 %
Net
Sales 2018 %
Net
Sales bps
Change %
Change

Net sales  $   13,604.9  $   12,557.8

Selling, general and administrative expenses  $   3,061.2   22.50  $   2,801.5   22.31   0.19   9.3

 Significant Legal Expenses

(31.0)   (0.23)

-   -   (0.23)
 Adjusted selling, general and administrative
expenses  $   3,030.2   22.27  $   2,801.5   22.31   (0.04)   8.2

 Operating profit  $   1,090.0   8.01  $   1,035.7   8.25   (0.24)   5.2

 Significant Legal Expenses

31.0   0.23

-   -   0.23
 Adjusted operating profit  $   1,121.0   8.24  $   1,035.7   8.25   (0.01)   8.2

Net income  $   811.6   5.97  $   772.1   6.15   (0.18)   5.1

Significant Legal Expenses

31.0   0.23

-   -   0.23
Deferred tax benefit of Significant Legal
Expenses

(6.9)   (0.05)

-   -   (0.05)

  Significant Legal Expenses net of deferred tax
benefit

24.1   0.18

-   -   0.18